

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).663/2008

KARTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PAUL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1791 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.m. Popli,Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Deepak Goyal appearing for Ms. S. Jananani, Advocate in SLP(C)No.663/2008 accepts notice and states that they want to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent. They may do so before 3.4.2008.

Petitioner has to take proper acknowledgment from them and to file it on record before the next date.

Await Service.

List the matter on 3.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar