

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).664/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in CR No. 3312/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv. (N.P)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.(N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears in support of the Special Leave Petition. No
one appears on behalf of the respondent when the matter is taken up in
the second call. Let the Special Leave Petition be dismissed for default.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master