

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).663/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in CR No. 3313/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARTAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PAUL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1791 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that three Special Leave Petitions have been filed against the final order dated 3.5.2007 passed by the Punjab & Haryana High Court. However, there are only two matters appearing today

-2-

and it is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that possibly the 3rd matter has been disposed on an earlier occasion. Let these matters be adjourned for two weeks i.e. on 14.9.2009, to enable the learned counsel for the parties to inform this Court as to whether SLP (C) No. 664 of 2007 has been disposed of or not, and, if so, on what ground.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master